

IEEE Ukraine Section E-mail: section@ieee.org.ua Phone: +380987255198

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam,

Due to the fact that the volunteer teams of the IDAACS and IDAACS-SWS conferences prefer to work on their own rules, the IEEE Ukraine Section and its Chapters will stop providing financial sponsorship (organizing) for those conferences after 2023. Technical sponsorship will be provided only for conferences organized on the territory of Ukraine on a fee basis.

IEEE Ukraine Section pay attention that will approve the sponsorship of the IEEE Ukraine Section IM/CIS Societies Joint Chapter for the 2023 IDAACS conference as an exception.

This letter of decision will be posted on the conference websites as well as on the Section website.

Best Regards, IEEE Ukraine Section Operation Committee Chair: levgen Pichkalov Vice-Chair/Chair-Elect: Iryna Ivasenko Past Chair: Felix Yanovsky Secretary: Mariya Antyufeyeva Treasurer: Mykhaylo Melnyk